

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION No.1044 of 2017

Manish Singh @ Manish Kumar Singh, Son of Shankar Dayal, resident of Village- Zuge Bhadsara, Police Station- Bihiyan in the district of Bhojpur.

... .. Petitioner/s

Versus

Sushma Devi, wife of Manish Singh, Daughter of Surendra Singh, resident of Village- Paithanpur, Police Station- Ara Muffasil in the district of Bhojpur.

... .. Respondent/s

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent/s : Mr.

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR JHA
ORAL ORDER

5 22-04-2024 On 28.03.2024, the following order was passed:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that due to illness of his Clerk requisites of notice could not be filed within the stipulated period given by this Court vide order dated 12.02.2024 and prays for further time of three weeks for the said purpose.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. It is made clear that if the requisites are not filed within the stipulated period, this petition will be dismissed.

4. List this matter on 22.04.2024.”

2. Office has reported that requisites of notice upon

respondent has not been filed.

3. Hence, for non-compliance of order dated

28.03.2024, the petition stands dismissed.

(Arun Kumar Jha, J)

balmukund/-

U			
---	--	--	--

